
CITY OF SEGUIN 

RESOLUTION NO. _______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF SEGUIN TEXAS APPROVING 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO THE ADVANCED FUNDING AGREEMENT 

WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR 

PARTICIPATION WITH THE ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING 

ORGANIZATION TO REPLACE AND CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS ALONG 

NORTH VAUGHAN AND SAN ANTONIO AVENUES AND WITHIN PARK 

WEST; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2015, the City Council approved an Advanced Funding Agreement (“AFA”) 

with the Texas Department of Transportation for the construction of an awarded Alamo Area 

Metropolitan Planning Organization sidewalk project along North Vaughan and San Antonio Street and 

within Park West; and 

WHEREAS, the original AFA did not include the City’s approved overmatch that was used to gain more 

points towards award; and 

WHEREAS, the additional funds committed by the City’s overmatch is $165,000.00 

WHEREAS, an amendment of the AFA is required to meet  the federal guidelines and include the City’s 

matching funds as set forth in the application. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Seguin, Texas: 

PART ONE.  The attached Amendment Number 1 to the Advanced Funding Agreement between the City 

and the Texas Department of Transportation increasing the City’s financial commitment by $165,000.00  

is hereby approved. 

SECTION TWO.  The City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, is authorized to execute the Agreement. 

SECTION THREE.  This Resolution is effective on and after the date of its approval. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16th DAY OF MAY 2017. 

 

 

  

___________________ 

DON KEIL 

MAYOR                                              

ATTEST: 

 

 

_____________________________ 

Naomi Manski 

City Secretary 


